
 

 

- COLORADO OLDTIME FIDDLERS’ ASSOCIATION 
 

 

 

Linnea Kenney, President 

303-771-4421 

Bijoucreek@aol.com 

 

Annie Savage, Member at Large 

319-601-6379 
savagefiddler@gmail.com  

 

Tamara Hertz, Vice-President 

Attorney 

303-758-3600 

Tammyhertz1@gmail.com 

 

Jennifer Burgess, Member at Large 
720-413-2689 

jburgess@rmpro.net 

 

Marica Dewerd, Secretary 

303-753-6993 

gdewerd@gmail.com 

 

Gayle Hayden, Member at Large 
303-202-2192 

ghayden64@gmail.com 

 

Paula D. Jackman, Treasurer 

CPA 

303-771-0555 

pjackman@klacpa.com 

 

Larry Struble, Member at Large 

303-771-5951 

lstruble@msn.com 

 

 

Doug Johnson, Graphics Design 

303-758-3600 

airplaygraphics@earthlink.net 

 

Vi Wickam, Webmaster 

970-215-6366 

vi@wickam.net 
vi@wickam.net 
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